Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

• UL Recognized Component: File E76270
• IEC/EN/DIN EN 60747-5-5 (“GE” Versions)
Ordering Information
Figure 1. IX3120 Block Diagram
Part Description
IX3120G 8-Pin DIP Package (50/Tube)
IX3120GS 8-Pin Surface Mount (50/Tube)
IX3120GSTR 8-Pin Surface Mount Tape & Reel (1000/Reel)
IX3120GE 8-Pin DIP Package (50/Tube), IEC 60747-5-5 Option
IX3120GES 8-Pin Surface Mount (50/Tube), IEC 60747-5-5 Option
IX3120GESTR 8-Pin Surface Mount Tape & Reel (1000/Reel), IEC 60747-5-5 Option
Note: A 0.1µF bypass capacitor must
be connected between pins 5 and 8.
TRUTH TABLE
LED